## **Declaration of Conformity [EU]**

We,

FairPhone B.V.

Van Diemenstraat 200, 1013 CP Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Declare under our sole responsibility of the manufacturer, that radio equipment

Product name: Fairbuds XL Model: HEAD-1ZW, HEAD-1GR Fairphone Software version: V8.0 Fairphone Hardware version: V4.0

Supplied Accessories/components: Charging case

is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Directive 2014/53/EU (RED) Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS)

with reference to the following harmonized standards applied:

Health and Safety (Article 3.1(a) of the Radio Equipment Directive)

EN 50663:2017	EN 62479:2010
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A1:2020	-

Electromagnetic compatibility (Article 3.1(b) of the Radio Equipment Directive)

ETSI EN 301489-1 V2.2.3	ETSI EN 301489-17 V3.2.4
-------------------------	--------------------------

Radio Spectrum (Article 3.2 of the Radio Equipment Directive)

ETOLEN, 000, 000 ) (0, 0, 0	
TETSLEN 300 328 V2 2 2	-
L 1 01 L 1 000 020 V 2.2.2	

RoHS (2011/65/EU)

- N I	ΙÆ	$\sim$	62	$\cap \cap \iota$	<b>つ・つ</b>	$\sim$ 4	0
-17	1 -	١.	n.s	ו או	1 /	. , ,	$\sim$

The conformity assessment procedure referred to in Directive 2014/53/EU has been followed with the conformity assessment according to Annex II Module A of the Radio Equipment Directive covering the essential requirements of article(s) 3.1(a), 3.1(b), 3.2

Signed for and on behalf of: FairPhone B.V.

Amsterdam 12-May-2023 Noud Tillemans, CFO

Place and date of issue Name, Function, Signature

## Declaration of Conformity [EU/FR SKU]

We.

FairPhone B.V.

Van Diemenstraat 200, 1013 CP Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Declare under our sole responsibility of the manufacturer, that radio equipment

Product name: Fairbuds XL Model: HEAD-1ZW, HEAD-1GR Fairphone Software version: V8.0 Fairphone Hardware version: V4.0

Supplied Accessories/components: Charging case

is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Directive 2014/53/EU (RED) Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS)

with reference to the following harmonized standards applied:

Health and Safety (Article 3.1(a) of the Radio Equipment Directive)

EN 50663:2017	EN 62479:2010
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A1:2020	-

Electromagnetic compatibility (Article 3.1(b) of the Radio Equipment Directive)

ETSI EN 301489-1 V2.2.3	ETSI EN 301489-17 V3.2.4

Radio Spectrum (Article 3.2 of the Radio Equipment Directive)

ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2	-

RoHS (2011/65/EU)	
EN IEC 63000:2018	
The conformity assessment procedure referred to with the conformity assessment according to An Directive covering the essential requirements of	nex II Module A of the Radio Equipment
Signed for and on behalf of: FairPhone B.V.	

Amsterdam 12-May-2023 Noud Tillemans, CFO

Place and date of issue Name, Function, Signature

## **Declaration of Conformity [UK]**

We,

FairPhone B. V

Van Diemenstraat 200, 1013 CP Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Declare under our sole responsibility of the manufacturer, that radio equipment

Product name: Fairbuds XL Model: HEAD-1ZW, HEAD-1GR Fairphone Software version: V8.0 Fairphone Hardware version: V4.0

Supplied Accessories/components: Charging case

is in conformity with the relevant United Kingdom legislation:

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

with reference to the following harmonized standards applied:

Health and Safety (Article 6.1(a) of the Radio Equipment Regulations)

EN 50663:2017	EN 62479:2010
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A1:2020	-

Electromagnetic compatibility (Article 6.1(b) of the Radio Equipment Regulations)

ETSI EN 301489-1 V2.2.3	ETSI EN 301489-17 V3.2.4

Radio Spectrum (Article 6.2 of the Radio Equipment Regulations)

ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2	-
------------------------	---

Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

EN IEC 63000:2018
-------------------

The conformity assessment procedure referred to in Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 has been followed with the conformity assessment according with the procedure in Schedule 2 Module A against the essential requirements Regulation 6.1a, 6.1b and 6.2 of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (SI 2017/1206).

Signed for and on behalf of: FairPhone B.V.

Amsterdam 12-May-2023 Noud Tillemans, CFO

Place and date of issue Name, Function, Signature

UK Authorised Representative UKCA Experts Ltd. Dept 302, 43 Owston Road Carcroft, Doncaster, DN6 8DA United Kingdom